JICK s

R &R BR 7 100%

F4%7%! F4 Seriers

575 55

1. HLFE. AR5 1F/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FENO.|ABMFSE  Part NO. R PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511001 JSEHRIREISM3/16" x 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 [10122003 ERETFIEE Rubber plug 2
3 [13837002 e Head card 1
4 [302893 ER (5% ) Face plate asm 1
5 [13813005 Ptz Thread guide left i
6 [101511007 GLHIEETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1
7 012214 ERE Face plate gasket il
8 |01s11027 FHRIZEISM1/8" x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"'x44 L=34 1
5 10412007 ERBAHIR Face oil shield asm. I

11412082 EREAER (B} ) Face oil shield asm. (H) 1
10 10123002 ST LEEE Rubber plug i
1 [10122013 S EREAE Rubber plug it
12 [10122005 PEREIT IR Rubber plug i
13 [10122004 SRR Rubber plug 1
14 101511004 PHERATIREIRETSM3/16" x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 il
5 [13812018 PEEATRHIRE Thread take-up lever cover i
16 [101511004 PhERATIREIRETSM3/16" x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 il
17 [13512004 =) 3-hole thread guide i
18 [10122005 PEREITHEIRALE Rubber plug 1
19 [114S1015 2L TIIBETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 [n419001 ] Knife 1
21 |20722002 piE Rubber plug i
22 10122113 SRR Side plate gasket i
23 [302892 SRR (BEE) Side plate I
24 10151001 JSEIRIRETSM3/16" x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11
25  [114530001 IERR(R75F) Screw M5x25 3
26 |114513001 BEIREEHRETM5 % 20 Screw M5x20 3
27 [10133100 SEAE—URHAEHIRE(T19) Electronic control box i
28  [10122006 RIS EEALE Rubber plug 1
29  [10122007 THMIZHE Rubber plug 1
30  [101512001 JERARSZAE Machine head stud Electronic 4
31 [woe001 WESRE Washer 1
32 |10m3041 ZIR%D 2-hole thread guide it
33 |206511002 1257 Screw 2
34 [10113004 f=ts5) Thread guide right 1
35  [101511007 ALHIIBETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 1
36 [101515006 2£TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
37  |1326012 HAERET Tension release pin i
38  [10122014 P EETSEEORIE Rubber ring i
39 |101515005 Jel EENRETSMI/64" x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64x40 L=55 1
40 [o127001 ke Thread take-up spring il

10127031 HekE (BH) Thread take-up spring(H) 1
41 1010301 PSR TS EE Thread tension base i
42 [10m2005 SRR Thread tension disk 2
43 [10112006 HARIR Disk stopper b
44 101530002 JeLRABET Thread tension post 1
45 10127002 JetkanE Thread tension spring A 1

11427050 SeekragE (BERl) Thread tension spring A (H) 1
46 [10112007 SetkHIaniR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
47 [138516013 AR Thread tension nut 1
48 1381300500 SetkasiRt Thread tension asm. 1

1381300700 SeLRESEN (B) Thread tension asm.(H) 1
49  [n41301 ElER B Thread guide 1
50  |401516001 12FSMI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 i
51 101511002 HINEEERRETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1
52 13812 GINEEEE Ruler stop seat i
53 [104517002 EHRIZET(#E0) SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 2

11414006 R Needle plate i
54 [10815001 R (-7) Needle plate(-7) 1

11315001 R (BF}) Needle plate(H) i
55  |10m5002 R Slide plate 1
56  [10127009 HEIRE Slide plate spring 1
57  [101511019 HEIREEIZETSM3/32"X56 L=2 Screw SM3/32'x56 L=2 2
58 [1013001900 LEDFFRITRY Washer 1
59 10151001 JSEIRIRETSM3/16" x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1
60 [10m3051 FREL IR Cord hold i
61 |W01009 GB/T97.1-19855% 5 Washer5 4




EHFin

Parts Manual

2. ik B4 /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO. |2 EHE R PartName FHEA Description HE Number

10126001 PRERIEFTE (B Thread take-up connecting rod pin(H) 1

1 1326013 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326010 BRERIERTE (-7) Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1

2 101515001 05T SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
. 10105001 REGEFF (B ) Thread take-up connecting rod(H) 1
11305010 PR Thread take-up connecting rod 1

4 HO5013 GB/T896-198614 Snap ring 1
5  |n328010 Edm washer 1
6 [10112003 ST RIARIFTR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
. 1013800100 5 iwartad Thread take-up lever asm. 1
1133800200 PREATLRE (B4 -7) Thread take-up lever asm.(H) 1

8  [10124001 PREATREHR Needle bearing 1
11310012 HREEIRD B Thread take-up crank 1

9 1011000400 HREEIRDEME (BEE) Thread take-up crank(H) 1
11310010 BRERRRD B (-7) Thread take-up crank 1

10 [10105002 SHTER Needle bar connecting rod 1
1 |101517001 HRERHIIRIRET (AChE) Screw 1
12 [101515004 SRR ELRET SM9/32"x28 L=16  [Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1
13 [101511003 SHTEIREAMRETSMI/32"x28 L=16  [Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 [10404001 HTHIR Needle bar crank 1
11404035 SHTEIR (BFL -7) Needle bar crank(H) 1

15 [101S15002 ERHIHEIRETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 1010300400 _LidRTHERY Main shaft bushing front 1
17 101515006 eLEERIRETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 i
18 [12203002 FiaPE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 |101514001 _HichEIRETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
20  [10108001 i Main shaft thrust collar 1
21 [Ho3002 220 Snap ring 20 1
5 [1B10014 EEHR O Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 EEHROE (B Feed eccentric cam (H) 1

23 10112017 EEHR O SR Cover plate 1
24 10151013 EEHROSCIRET SM1/4"%40 L=13 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=13 2
25 [101511005 15T FI8ET SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 10103026 LiEHE Main shaft bushing rear 1
27 |10122105 IS ER Oil seal 1
28 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-198644l15 Snap ring 15 1
29 [10102026 i Main shaft 1
30 [138m021 FHME Handwheel lable 1
31 [10133045 MF4-25ASFAE— 1R Motor 1
32 |GB/T93-1987 SRS Spring washer 5 3
33 | 114513001 BEIREEHURETMS5 % 20 Screw M5x20 3
34 [s05218 A7SAIREIMS %22 ((FEHR ) Screw M5x22 1
35 |GB/T93-1987 S Spring washer 5 1
36 [10122012 _LimFl=E Rubber plug 1




3 M. B4h. 4B /Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FSNO.|RES  Part NO. B PartName FTHEA Description HE Number
1 |0122013 ST EREAE Rubber plug 1
2 [10103009 HITLRE Needle bar bushing upper 1
5 [o102002 EHF Needle bar 1

10102021 EHT (2R Needle bar (H) 1
4 [10138002 TR Needle bar connecting rod 1
5  [10151M1005 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40  L=6 1
g [0103010 HIFTHE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 T FRE(ER. -7) Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
; [1om002 TS Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HHTED (B4 Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
g [om7oo H5DBx1#14 Needle 1

10117002 HIEHDPx5#21 (/2H}) Needle(H) 1
g [10413001 HFTHELS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 ST FESS (B -7) Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10  |101511006 SZTEHBET(HO) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 SHTEEREBHR Slide block 1
12 01511008 BHRSHUREISM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=8 2
13 [10109002 sTEELERSH Needle bar guide 1
14 10425004 it Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 1S40 FPUE Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 |10425002 ST lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515007 5ECIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 10425001 TP Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 101515007 SCIRETSM1/4" x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20  |101S15007 HCIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 |101515007 HCIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
22 101515006 —FFHERRIRETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7  [Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
23 [10403014 S0 FIE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 10102007 L] Upright shaft 1
25  [10403013 BIHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26  [10103079 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
27  [10108002 TR Hook driving shaft snap ring il
28  [10122015 THhE Thtust collar 1
29 [10102006 T Hook driving shaft 1
30 10103078 TRTHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
31 [10123009 PRI 0il wick 1
32 101530005 PR AURET set screw 1
33 [1omeoos LEEETRERERG ASEIIEE)  |Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1

10118007 SRR (T REELTTEE) Hook asm (H) 1
34  |10m8003 %) Bobbin 1
35 |10m8021 B Bobbin case asm. 1
36 [1om2016 BERTERE Finger postioner 1

10112032 BEMRENID (JBAL) Finger postioner(H) 1
37 [oismon TFERHNRIRE] SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=13 1
38 [oisnon THHLERET SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=4.8 2
39  [101515006 THEEIREISM11/64" x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1




4 e |
8 —f !
v Lo
0 )
n
2
%2 o 3 - 38 16
25
3
3L 797
% 3
36 37
2 40
8 —e— 29
4. [ER 4R /Presser Bar Components
FENO.|2EE  Part NO. B PartName FHEA Description Number
1 [1o15M010 ERMRFIRETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T1 1
2 |10128002 MR IRE TR Washer 1
3 1381029 FERMRF Hand lifter 1
4 |001004 ORI Rubber ring i
5  [10100020 ERMRF e SR Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6  [101520001 BIATAFREUE Screw 2
7 |10128015 SEEUEIR R (S) Washer(H) 2
8  [1011200100 SEERIBTATT R Lift front lever component U
9  |om2013 T ERMUAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 [Hos5003 GB/T896-19863%4 5 Snap ring 2
11  [10112010 RPN Lifting plate 1
13 [101520004 FAERIRIATIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 [101520003 ST HRRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15  |1012014 T ERIEATT Knee lifter back lever 1
16  |10112015 TEERITIAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17 101200200 TR ERIATAAT R Knee lifter lever asm 1
1g [1381027 EEIRET Press regulating screw 1
1138NS30003 EERET (F) Press regulating screw  (-H) 1
19  [1381102700 EEIRE AN Presser regulating screw nut asm. i
20 13811028 LElEEEss Press regulating nut 1
1138NS16005 AEZE (F) Press regulating nut (-H) 1
21 10102003 AESAT Press regulating guide bar 1
22 11427033 RS Press regulating spring 1
10127024 PEE JE) Press regulating spring (H) 1
23 |13809030 ETS Presser bar guide bracket 1
24 01515007 EATSZRIEET SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=8 1
25  [101221m2 EFFHE Pressure bar oil cover il
26 10103012 EFAE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
27  [10102004 EFF Presser bar 1
28 [101511009 EFERMEET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=105 1
59 [1131600600 R Presser foot asm 1
1131600100 ERES (B) Presser foot asm(H) it
30  |11329020 EEH Snap ring 5
31 [101520002 HAERTRARIBLE Wire release plate pin 1
32 [10128015 IREHIRIEE(S) Washer(H) 1
33 |10m2012 AZZTIR Wire release plate asm i
34 10126003 AsEE) Thread release supporting pin i
35  [Hos012 AsEEAEE] Snap ring I
36  [10128001 IAsEEAET Washer plate 1
37 [10127003 INERET S Spring 1
38 [HOs5003 P48 5 Snap ring 2
39 [10127008 INETTWRE [ Spring 1
40  [1011900100 kDB Knife 1




5. X895 4E14/Feed Mechanism Components

FENO.|2AEME  Part NO. B partName TR Description He Number
1 [10105007 BREEHER Reverse feed connecting rod 1
5 [m2e021 BREEHETHE Connecting rod pin 1

11326011 BREEHETE (-7) Connecting rod pin 1
3 [101511005 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 [n401015 ESREhe] Feed regulator 1
5 |10403017 ERATRNE Feed regulator bushing i
6  [101511023 ERHET R IRIREISM3/16"x28 L=6.5 [Screw SM3/16'x28 L=6.5 1
7 0126045 IR Feed regulator stud i
8 10122016 AR T O Rubber ring 1
g [1omo7000 REREHAEN Knob component T

1011107100 REEHAEN (-7) Knob component 1
10 101511022 ERIBEREEHIRETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18 1
11 10126011 SRl Feed rocker crank pin 1
12 [101520005 YATEFFRAIEET SMI/32"x28 L=13.5 |[Screw SM9/32'x28 L=135 1
13 [10104002 SR Feed rocker shaft crank 1

11304010 SRS (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank I
14 [10151016 ERIERRIZETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
15 [400093 TATFERT Connecting rod 1
16 101511016 ERHERHRIRE] SM3/167x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
17  [10104004 taF SRR Feed driving shaft crank 1
1g  [|400091 IERHERT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

400083 ERREFF (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
19 [10126006 IERHEITE Connecting rod pin i
20 [101516003 AT EIHAMRE SM9/32"x28 L=4 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 L=4 d
21  [10102008 S ae Feed rocker shaft i
22 [11202001 e Feed driving shaft 1
23 [101515006 SeLkRRIRET Screw 1
24 101515013 B5TSM15/64"x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1
25 |302933 BIEEIRTF (BEE) Reverse feed lever asm I
26 (10103024 FERERHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
27 10102023 EaEeses gk Reverse feed shaft I
28 [10122017 FEREHORE Rubber ring 1
29  [10108003 ESgEE] Feed rocker shaft snap ring 4
30 [101515002 BEHLEINZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6 2
31 10403015 iHE Bushing i
32 |Ho3001 GB/T894.1-198644 15 Snap ring 15 2
33 [10108003 EREE Feed rocker shaft snap ring I
34 [101515002 BEEHLEINZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6 2
35 10403015 HE Bushing i
36 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#%4M] 15 Snap ring 15 1
37 10104007 AT XARIE Driving shaft crank 1

10804003 R RIE (-7) Driving shaft crank 1
38 |116511005 AT I HIRIRETSM11/64"x40 L=13  [Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 il

11414002 ESas Feed dog 1
39 [1314001 BRI (BR) Feed dog(H) 1

11814001 BRI (-7) Feed dog i
40 11380700300 F5R Feed bar asm. 1
41 oismole BERIERRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
42 |10128003 FIRERIBE TR Washer 1
43 01511025 SAARIZETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 10126013 TR Feed bar pin 1
45 [10101003 FIREE Feed bar bed. 1
46  |400689 FEREH(RR) Feed bar asm. 1
47 hostots ERIFIRET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"'x44 L=6 2
48  [101515010 CiEiRE] SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 |10126009 EFHERIREEA Left pin 1
50 [10126007 RIERIETE Connecting pin 1
51  [10109005 SR ESnIn Feed short shaking plate 1
52 [10109004 IEEHSIE IR Feed long shaking plate 1
53  [10126007 IERETE Connecting pin 1
54 |1010100200 IERHE SRR BB Feed shaking plate bed components i
55  [10126010 IEEHERIREEGE Right pin 1
56  [101515010 EHEIBETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 2
57 |n427om ERHATE Spring 1
58 |HO5003 45 Snap ring 5 i
59  [11412081 HIEEIER Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 [101270T1 FiEHUE Reverse feed pull spring I
61 [140402700 R ARt Feed reverse crank asm. 1

1130402800 ERERIIREM (-7) Feed reverse crank asm. I
62 [11321005 HE Tube 1
63 [14530007 HMESER Screw 1
64  |W02015 GB/T93-1987 3#EHEM4 Spring washer M4 1
65 [114516004 IRESM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
66 |so1102 k=53] Screw 1
67  [11329020 45 Snap ring 5 1
68 10126015 ERHESEE Pin 1
69  [10127010 EHIEEE Spring 1




6. @B, HEMNLEMH/0il Lublication. Ol Measuring Components

FSNO.|XES  Part NO. B PartName FHEA Description HE Number
1 |n2nooa S 0il sight window 1
2 [10122019 SHEORE Rubber ring 1
3 [3821008 LiptmeE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 [101530008 HERIERET 0il pump connecting stud 1
5  [11329010 FFO#E10 Snap ring 10 1
6  [10121001 TFARHE Hook driving shaft ail tube 1
7 |10112020 THRTEIR 0il pump installing base 1
8  |wo3002 Bk Spring washer il
9  [o1smon FERMIRETSM11/64 " x40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=9.5 1
10  [10103022 SHRIE 0il pump bushing 1
11 101530007 HEIRET Plunger Screw 1
12 10127013 EE Plunger spring 1
13 [10122018 BT Plunger 1
14 [10120001 HERIR 0il pump 1
15 |S04093 SHERAZET Screw 3
16  [10111003 SHERMES 0il pump impeller 1
17  |o12021 SHERM SRR 0il pump impeller cover 1
18 |101m007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 [101530006 k=53] Screw 3
20  |1012000100 SR EB Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 101511026 HERLTIIZEISM15/64 " x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=9 1
22 |10136001 B Rubber joint 1
23 |W02004 GB/T93-198734#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
24 10121009 BHHE Hook oil tube 1
25 [10112022 BERALHE R Tube holder (lower) 1
26 [10127014 CHEETIRE T Spring 1
27 101530009 SHEETIEE 0il volume adjusting screw i
28 [10423005 Hiis3 0l wick 1
29  [10127015 [EEEsS 0il felt clamp 1
30 [10123006 [EliHES 0il felt felt 1
31  [101511004 BRI EIRETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 [10112023 EfESk 0il tube clamp 1
33 10121007 EHEEE 0il return tube component 1
34 101511026 SHERZLAEIRETSM15/64 " x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=9 1
35  [10112025 SHZEIER 0il wick fixing plate 1
36  [101511010 ERMRFAZETSMI/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2
37 10123010 B3 0l wick 1




7. 534884844/ Bobbin Components

FENO.|AEMHS  Part NO. R partName TR Description e Number
1 [1383103900 SRERRE Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 |n4s1008 125TM4x6 Screw M4x6 1
3 |GB/T971 HE4 Washer 1
4 [10m3030 EERIEHIR Thread press control plate 1
5  |ommzo SREATR Winding pad 1
6 [13831101 SUARRRE TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7  |GB/T 896-1986 FFOHES Snap ring 1
8 [10127061 ShuiRhiE Spring 1
9 [|1Bs12110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 SRR Bobbin winder cam 1
11 |509045 1257 Screw 1
12 [1380510600 SRERERIENTEM Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 [13827103 WEEEAE spring 1
14 10127060 e Spring 1
15 |GB/T 896-1986 FFOE4 Snap ring 1
16 13802111 SRekEE T Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 [13802026 s ] Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 [509103 SURIIRET Screw 2
19 1383102 SREREC Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |oomo ORI Ring 1
21  [m422062 FEspd Washer 1
22 114511003 #25TSM3/16" %28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 [1381300600 JERERS LR Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 [13811004 REIBT Thread tension nut 1
25  [11427006 INRERsEE Spring 1
26 [10112005 FERIR Thread tension disk 2
27 1413022 RERITLAR Thread tension guide plate 1
28 |112513004 JeLigsT Screw 1
29 114516001 12SM11/64" x40 Nut SMT11/64"x40 1
30 [11435013 SREREEINANES Driving wheel 1
31 |s10009 $25TM6x8 Screw M6x8 2

8

8. iM&. BHAERS4EE/0il Ceservoir, Knee Lifter Components

FENO.|AEHES  Part NO. E=4 PartName TR Description e Number
1 0122022 AR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 R Qil reservoir 1
3 [101m005 HRERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 [10122020 R Qil Reservoir gasket 1
5 [10122021 OB Rubber ring 1
6  [101511028 HEHFLIZETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 0131001 SRR Qil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 iz Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9  omzo027 TR ERIS FEIRR Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 RS Knee lifter spring 1
11  |Ho5010 GB/T896-1986#4& 10 Snap ring 10 1
12 10102011 AR Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 WERIEPRALE TS 4RETM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=20 2
14 101516004 WERIEIRAET 4R M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 TEIRHEIRE] M6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 [10101008 T MR TIL Bearing bracket 1
17 [101512003 125TM8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1
18 1011202800 YA Knee press plate asm. 1
19 101512004 125TM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
20  |10112030 BT L Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 IR Knee press plate 1
22 [10112028 YT Knee press plate rod 1
23 10122025 By Rubber 1
24 10122024 YRR Knee press plate cover 1

S (1)

2




9. kB4 (1) /Machine Head Accessories

FENO.|NEHE  Part NO. BIR PartName FiHEA Description e Number
1 [20131019 SERF TR IR Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 [S04050 TR ION f Sk Rk M5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 |woi047 HEMS Washer M5 2
4 |N01034 SZM5 Nut M5 4
5  [13831022 RIS GAT Spool rest arm upper i
6 [10130m HEE (W) Thread guide ring 2
7  [om3010 ISELRB(5M) Thread quide ring 2
8  [13831019 S LED Spool rest rod upper 1
9 |13831021 BEdiEEo Spool rest rod joint i
10 13831020 S TS Spool rest rod lower 1
11 |10122106 vt Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 |wo1048 HEM16 Washer M16 2
13 |No2008 125 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 i
14 |S04051 [ty mskig M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
15  |N01034 12 M5 Nut M5 2
16 |wo3002 SHEHE M5 Spring washer M5 2
17 13831023 TEESIEAT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 |13831024 B Spool rest 2
19 |20131010 e Spool rest cushion 2
20 |20131006 Baisd) Spool pin 2
21 |13831025 SRR Spool retainer 2
22 |1383100300 SEREM (RS ) Thread stand asm. i

9(2)

S — ——————— ——— — —

S s o —————

i — ——

9. HkBH4(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)

FENO.|RNEFE  Part NO. B PartName FHEAR Description e Number
1 |10m203100 SRR Hinge component 2
2 10122060 SRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
5 [onz0 HEHDBx1#14 (&K) Needle 4

10117022 HIEDPx5#21 (B#}) Needle(H) 4
4 [101530010 SRR REET Nail 4
5 |ioms003 %) Bobbin 2
6  |iomon [IES2E Machine head rest pin i
7 20731047 JK-798-260542447) Screw driver large 1
8  [10131003 8R427) (h) Screw driver,medium i
9  [10131004 BR227] (/) Screw driver,small 1
10 1381101200 SHFEER Oiler component 1
11 |114131001 P Dust cover 1

AR IR
AT
SHHBEETE

,\Etbhik(Address of Company ) :
FEHFIEAMNHHTIK =RRERIERR10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST , JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANC E
HR4R( Zip Code ) : 318000

ERHEEL(Domestic Trade Department) :
EBIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758
E®REB(International Trade Department) :
EBIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787

FRSS#EL : 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

ERUEEY  BABTIEN , LSSk,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

MEATHAREHES

www.chinajack.com

2019.10




	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-1
	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-2
	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-3
	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-4
	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-5
	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-6
	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-7
	F4零件样本（杰克）2019-10-25-8

